1556

Vgrch 13th, 1944

The Council met as a Committee of the Who v 1 Hall on M "
13thy 1944 st 10 p.m, of the Whole at the Municips ondsy, “areh

Pregent: Reeve Willson in the Chsir, Crs, ¥ilson, Ningle, Reamish, Matheson
Gartlan, lawis and Pall, ’ » FINELOs ’ J

_ Moved by Cr, Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Resmish: “That the salary of Fire Chief Waddell
be #185,00 per month retrosctive to January lst, 1944,"
Cearried unanimously,

Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Mgtheson: TThat Wr. W. ¥, Benks be appointed
Neputy Chief at & salary of *175,00 per month retroactive to Janusry lst, ¥944 N
Carried unanimously,
Voved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Matheson: “That Captains be paid %160.00 per
' month retroactive to Jarusry lst, 19447
Cerried unanimously.

Mcved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Gartlagn: “That the meeting do now sdjourn.”
Carried unenimously,

.Confirmed:

Al St _ IV OTHL
Cderk. CHATRMAN /




meeting be adopted as written and ccnrirmed.a

145 |

Monday - March 13th, 1944

A regular meeting of the Council was held ath the Municipal Hall op Vonday, Warch
13the 18448t 7:30p.m. P a I

Present: Reeve Willson in the Chair, Crs, Wilson, Dingle, Beamish, Mathesan,
Gartlan, Lewis & Ball,

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “That the Minutes of the previous

Carried unanimously,

Secrotary, Southwest Burnaby Citizen's Association, wrote requedting the Counocil to
reconsider the matter of installing a street light on Imperial Street between
Patterson Avenue and Albesrta Avenue,

Moved by Cr, Lewis, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “That this matter be referred to the
same Committee as set up on the Maitland Street light (Reeve Willson, Crs. Wilson,
Vgtheson, Lewis % Ball)

Carried unanimously,

Soerot&ry. Southwest Burnaby Citizen's Assolcaiion, wrote rejuesting that a
sidewmalk be constructed on psrial Street from Boundary Road to Join up with the
coement . gidewalk ecast of Alberta Strest,

Moved by Cr, w1lson6°Socandod by

tlan: "That this gatter b
same Commitios ag 8 rtlal ha is gatter be referred to the

Ccr, Ga
ve with the addition of the Engineer.
Amendnent.

Moved 5: Cr. Beumish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: “That the communication be received
and vhe matter referred to the Engineer for consideration.
. Cr..Wilson voting against,

City Engineer, Vancouver, #wrote re ths disposel of Burnaby dogs in the City
incinerator and advised that same would be agreeable on the following basis:
. (1) .only_dogs that have been previously despatched to bq delivered to the
.City incinerator. .
(2) Dogs, subject to the preceding clause, t0 be delivered to the City incinerator
gnyoweekday with the exception of Saturdays, betwaen the hours of 8:00 a.m. and
.4:30 p.m, .
(3) Prices for cremation to be in accordance with the rates proscribed in the City
-0f Vancouver Scnvengin& By-lam No, 2035, viz, 50c for each dog incinerated.
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Dingle: "That consideration of this matter be
referred to Commivise for repirt L0 neXxt weeks meeting of the Health Committee.”
, Carried ungnimously.
That Crs. Dingle, Reeve Willson and the Clerk be a Committes to consider seame,

Secretarg, Cagitol Hill Community Hell, #rote requesting thet a Committee of the
council be set up to meet the officers of their organization with a view to discussing
plans for & new Hall,
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "Thal this matter be referred to the
same Cammittee considering the lLochdale Hall (Cr. Gartlen in pluce of Cr. Ball.)

- Catried unanimously.

Secratary, Burnaby Tosn Planning Commission, submitted the following resolutions for
lpproysl by the Counecil, . .

(1) Thet the Municipal Council be asked to obtain from Mr, Harland Bartholomew his

ideas as t0 whalt mutters affecting Burnaby should come within the gcope of @&
__.regional planning scheme. .

(2) That it be a recommendation to the Council that in any future subdivisions of
lands abutting on B.C.E.R. right of way, provision be made for a traffic wa
parallel and sdjacent to said right of wey, and thet where Munioipally awne
land abuts on said right of way & traffic way be dedicated for road purposes.

Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seconded by Cr. Gurtlen: "That recommendation No, 1 be
adopted,”
Cerried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: 'That pvecommendation No. 2 be adopted.”
Carried unsnimously.

Jerry Mathison, Physical Director, Recreational & Physical Educatvion Branch, wrote
suggesting that a Recreational Council be appointed for Burnaby %o deal with matiers
erteining to the field of recrsation in the Munjcipulity and suygested the nemes of
essrs, T.R. Rlske. D,P, Gruy end C,B, Brown cn such a Council
Moved by Cr, Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "That the communication be received and
filed and vhut the numes as suggested be approved.
Carried unanimously.

J. A, Clou, A,R.P. Controlier, wrote recommenddng thatv Misa Stone, Civil Defence
Secretary, be rated higher than & stenographer geing to the nature of her varied dutio‘
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: That the letter be reoieved and filed,

Amendment.

Moved by Cr. Dingle -Seconded by Cr, Gurtlan: “Thqt this letter be tabled until the
report 3f the Concillistion Committes is received,
Cr., Wilson voting sgauinst,




146

Municipal Electrician submitted report on Ornamental Street Light

Standard # 26 which was damsged and requesting instructions regarding

ssme, FEstimsted cost of replacement is #40.00

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the report be received

and filed and the light be replaced,”
. Carried unanimously.

The Reeve reported varbally that the lLochdsle Community Hall Committee
had met the local committes and that a further meeting was going to be
held shortly,
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the report be
received as a Progress report,”

Carried unanimously.

The Assesgor submitted recommendation that reapportionment of Iical
%mgrov-ment property under Section 40, local Improvement Act, be mads as
o

lows:
WEST _BURNABY SEWER
Pt., Lot 8, Block 14, D,L, 151/3, Sketch 8891 20,50 ft,
West % lot 8, Bloock 14, D.L, 151/3. except pt. Sk, 8891 20,50 ft,
lot 1, Block 14, D.L., 151/, Map €439 66,70 ft.
ot 2, do do do . 65,40 ft,
Lov 3, do 4o ds : 65,40 ft,
ot 4, do do do 256,85 ft,
Lot 5, do do do 65.40 ft.
Lot 6, do do do 65,40 ft.
Lot 7, do do do . 85,50 ft.,
Lot A, S,D. B. Blook 48, D,L. 151/3, Map 7421 57.00 £,
ot B, do do ds do 36,15 ftv,
ot ¢, do do do do 36,15 fv,
Eagt g ot 5, Block 49, D.L, 151/3, Uap 2884 26,00 ft.
Weat 3 Lot 5, Block 39, D.L. 151/3, Map 2684 26,00 ft,
Part Lot 1, Blook 46, D,L, 1561/3, Sketch 9041 42,41 £,
Lot 1, Black 46, D,L, 161/3, Except Sketch 9041 - - 85,51 fv,
Part Bloock 7, D.L. 151/5. Sketca 8653- . . §6.00-ft,
North 44 ft,.,lot 20, Bloek 7, D.L..151/3, Map 1895 ‘43,00 £,
Lot M, Block 49, D.L, 35, Map 7189 . 99,00 fv,
Part lot 3, Blook 5, D,L, 94, Sketch 1365 4,95 fv,
Part Lot 4, do do  Sketch 1125 60.41 f%.
Lot A, Block S. D.L. o4, Mﬂp 7474 50,00 ¢,
lot B, do do do . 50,00 ft,
Lt ¢, do da . do §0.00 ft.
Wt D, do do do 50,00 fu,
ot E, do do do 118,00 ft,
North 60' Lot 2, Block 54, D.L. o4, Mep 1355 60,00 ft.
Lot 2, Bloek 54, D.L, &4, Except North 60' Map 1355 60,00 ft,
Lot 12, Blook o8, D,L, 34, Except pt. Sketch 8848 60,00 ft,
Block 5, D,L. 34, Skotch' 8848 80.00 ft.

Uoved by Cr. Gertlen, Seconaed by Cr. Bail: TBat the recommendation
of theAssessor be adopted.
. Carried unsnimously.

Cr. Lewis reported verbally re construction of a 4 foot gravel pathesy
along the east side of the R.C.E.,R, right of way from Patterson Avenue
to Dos Road Station and parallel end adjacent to the rightof way from
Dow Road Station td Imperjul Street snd read & letter from the Company
agreoing to grant permission for same,
Moved by Cr. Besmish, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: “That the report De
recelved and referred to the Enginser to report s to cost of gaid
construction.’

Carried unanimously. C .

Reeve Willgon submitted recommendation that theproperty Department be
advised that as from Merch lsth instant the sale price of land be ava
figure of not less then 100%¥ of the assessed value.

Moved bﬁ Cr, Lewis, Secogded by Cr, Gartlen: "That the recommendation
of the keeve be adopted.
Cr. Ball voting sgsinst, .

-

Reeve Willson submitted recommendation thet Fire Chisf Waddell be
authorized to colleet inspection fees covering the installation of oil

bruners and that he be supplied #ith an interim recsipt boak for this
purpose., .

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Sqeonded by Cr.Wilson: “That the recommendation of
the Reege be adOpt;d.‘ y

Carried unanimously.



U WY

p—-

147

Reeve Willgon submitted report on the National Selective Service Yobilization
Regulations Yroviding that every employer shall, not later than May lst, 1944
interview all male employees in"arder io learn if these regulations are eomplied
with and recommended thet the Municipal Clerk .be authorized to interview all male
employees of this Corporstion and examine their documents.
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Vatheson: "That the recommendation of the
Reeve be adopted, .
- Carried unanimously.

The. Tressurer submitted report on the .pﬁliegfion to purchase 1943 Tax Sale
Certificate covering Lot 1, Blook 26, D,L. 91 ¢ end recommended that same bs sold
to ¥r, John H, Disney (surveyor) 1762 Britton gtreet, for the sum of ®54,75
Moved by Cr. lewis, Sqconded by Cr. Gartlan: That the recommendation of the
Treasurer be adopted, .

: Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That tenders for printing 500 copies
of the Annusl report be opened.” :
Carried unsnimously.

No. 1. South Burnaby Press - 23,75 per page plus 6f Sales Tax

.No. 2. British Columbian 2,90 per page plus tax
" No..3. B.C. Publishing House 2,60 per rage

Moved by Cr, Besmish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: 'That tender No, 2 be accepted,”
Carried unenimously.

Fetimates for the year 1944 were submitted as follows:

s) Property 'Degartment. £10,250,00

“ - b) Assessor g Department 6,030,00
g ¢) Eleotrical Department 1,100.00
éd; Building Department 6,945.00

e) Social Assistance Dept. 39,440.00

Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Matheson: “That these Estimetes be referred

. to. Committee on Estimates.,

- ) Carried unanimously.

?ho Engineer submitted report on the increused cost of services and recommended es
ollows:

l. That connection fee for waeter services be increused t .00
2, That sewer connection fees be incrgasgd frgm ;23?30 tg .}3.00 } af(p:*
S, That fnstallation.fee for privute orossing be increased from $8,00 to $12,C0
Moved by Cr. Matheson, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “That the recommendation of the
Engineer be sdopted.”

Amandment

Moved by'Cr. Wilson. Seconded by Cr. Lemis: "That Item No, 3 be struck out,’
Carried unsnimously,

Prorerty Sales Slips No. 3410 to 3462

© 8410 Lots 12,13, Blk, 48, D,L, 189, Edwin & Marguret Mary Simpson 260,00 400,00

3411 Iotv A, Blk, 24, D,L, $2. Llorne Blackburm 550.00 700.00
412" Lot 4, Blk. i, D.L, 98, Thos. Wilson & Elsie Marion Muttert 260,00 300.00
5413 Lot 11, Rlk, 37, D,L., 186, George Leer 425,00 680,00
3414 Lots 3444 Plk, 44, D.L, 98. Mrs. Annie Nyberg 375,00 600,00
3416 Lot 25, Blk, 14, D,L, 122, John Sorestad 160,00 176.00
3416 Llovl7, Plk. 19, D.L, 121, Dorothy Irene & David Hervey Welkar 150,00 200,00
SALl7 Lov 9, 8.D, 2, Blk, 17, N.L. 25W, Wm, Grant Beaton 60,00 100.00
3418 1ot 4, Blk, 19, D.L, 66, Ann & Honrg Abe Priesen 120,00 180,00
3419 PRlocks 80 & 88, D.L. 156. Joseph & Jeen Houle 400,00 450.GC0
3420 Llov 12, Rlk, &, D.L., 122, Edmund Muter Butler 126,00 200,00
3421 lot 2, Blk, 11, D,L. 186, Keith lavergne Fruncis & Ivy Hillarys50.00 490.CO
22 Lt 1, 8,D, 4, Blk, 18, D,L, 97, Mrs, Freda Blske 250,00 350.C0
3423 Block 87, D,L, 136. Msrs, Helen Jeannette Dixon 200,00 200.00
3424 Lots 20,21, Block 20, D,L, 122, Victory W, & lucy Jsne Mobley 230,00 350,00
3425 Lot 6 Wk, Blk, 11, D.L. 116, Jobn Osear Indergand 200.00 230.00
3426 Lot 7, ?k. 17, D,L, 27, Edith & Mcx Arthur Girerd 250,00 300,00
3427 lotv 7, Blk, 1, D.L, 121/187. Arthur Harrison 360,00 600,00
4428 1lov 8, Blk, 1, D.L, 1217187, Frank Wallis Herrison 360,00 500,00
4280 lots W.% 6,6, Blk, 39, D,L, 151/8. Remi Grimard 456.00 655,00
3430 Lot 7 W), Blk, 39, D.L, 151/3, George Bamon 225,00 316,00
3431 Lot 6, Bfk. 2, D.L, 121/187. Thos. Galliway & Selms McEwan 325.00 470,00
3432 Lot 4, Blk, 55, D,L, 189, Albert Welsh 125,00 200,00
3435 1lots 28,29, Blk. 20, D.L. 122, Frederick & Annie Regan 240.00 350,00
3434 lots o%,54, Blk, 20, D.L, 122, Joseph Psul & Eliza Gauthier 270,00 410,00
8456 Lot 22, Blk, 14, D,L, 27, Henry Christsensen 250,00 325.00
9456 lov By Blk, 12, D.L, 99, Rdit‘ Isabelle Sinolauir 625,00 700,.C0
2457 lk, 100, D,L, 145, Levi & Irene Thelma Larson 200,00 200.00
5458 t 6, Bik. 8y D,L., 29, John Hutchison Wilson 276,00 420,C0
3459 Lot 4, 8,D, 20, Blk. 2, R.8.D. L, D,L. 74 B.%. Mrs, Elizabeth

' Hodgins 276,00 460,00
3440 Pt. 0,177 sc. Lot 3, DyL. 149 N,W.x, Emil Dublgren 1,00
3441 lot 20, Blks, 70,71, D.L. 132. Ben atdderson 110,00 160,00
4442 lov 9, Plk, 16, D, L, 116/186, tarl MocMorra 360,00 500.00
34435 lov 1, Blk, 72, D,L, 189, Eliz, & Joseph louis Bosur 260.00 350,00
%444 Lot 22, Blk, 15, D.L, 121. Joseph louis Boeur 160.00 225,00

> e




148

. the Corporate Seal bs gffixed thereta,”

3445 lotv 15, Rlk, 11, D.L; 76. Jomeph-b- John Swanson 175,00 275,00

gzgg {:: {3. g{:. gg. g.k. %gf. M:{gnrgt Jgnn‘Donsldson%gs.gO g;g.gg 2

=y . obg Lo ex m .
3448 Lot 19, Blk, ?2: n.L, 121, Mrs. Mér¥e°V1ske 135.00 200f00 A .
3449 Lot 1, Blk, 33, D,L, 121, Jack lewrence Taylor 160.00 225,00 A .
3450 Lot 6, Plk, 24, D,L. 121, Elnor Greenlees 185,00 230,00 A ;
3451 Lots 23,24, Blk, 55, D,L, 189, #m, Reid & Mae Raild Rysn )

270,00 400,00 A ] .

3462 1ot 12, Blk. 12, 9,L. 122. Steven Rack 125,00 175,00 '
3453 Lot 16, Blk, 13, D,L, 122, Cornelis Lauryssen 130,00 240,00

3454 Lot 34,35, Blk. 1-5,11,12, D.L, 80 N.%. Marko Delac
550,00 890,00
3455 Lot A, Blks, 48/50Q0, D.L, 35, Mrs, Kuthleen Romeo 350,00 460,00
3456 Lot 7, Blk. 2, D,L. 121/187, Mary & John James Armour P
325,00 470,00 A
3457 Lot 19 W., Blk, P, D.L. 127 W.%. Harry Thos. Young . - .
150.00 200,00 A B
3458 1ot 36, Blk, 19, D,L, 121, Joseph & Lily Salley 150.00 240,00 A
3469 Lot 2, 8.0, B, Blk, 1, N,L. 75. Martha Eliz, & - - ’
Fred August Hertwig 200,00 300,00
3460 Lot 4 W.¥, Blk. 35, D,L, 69, Mrs. Mergarst Kyle 100,00 150,00
3461 ot 24, E,D. Cy Blk., 9, "L, 171, Mrs. Mabel Edwards A
5 110.00 200,00
3462 lotv 19, §.D, 5, Blk, 5, D.L, 206, laura & David Griffiths .
. 120,00 200,00 i

Moved by Cr. Ball, Sgconded by Cr. Matheson: “Thet Property Sales de
approved as written,
Carried ungnimously,

Moved by Cr. Feamish, Ssconded by Cr., Wilson: 'That the Council do now
resolve into a Committee Of the Whole w#ith the Reeve in the Chair to
reconsider Purnaby Taxes Abatement By-law 1944.,"
Cerried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Ball: ‘That the By-law be taken §s
resd and that the Committes do now rise and report the By-law complete.
Carried uganimously.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlen: That Burnaby Taxes
Abatement Fy-law 1944 be now read a third time."
. Casrried unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Beamiah, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: _"That Burnsby Taxes
Abatement By-law 1944 do passthe third reading.’ .
Caurrjed unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded b{ Cr, Matheson: “Thet the Council do
now resolve into a Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to

reconsider Burnaby Indemnity By-iaw 1928 Amendment By-law 1944,7

Carried unanimously, . .
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: “Th.t Burngby Indemnit
By-law 1928 Amendment By-law 1944 be read by short titls,”

Cerrieduungnimously. .
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Matheson: That the py-luw be
taken as gead and thet the Committee do noy rise end report the By-lew
complete,

Cr, Le#is voting aegainst,

. Movid'bigge' Gartlan£ g;ginde by Cr. Matheson: _"That Furneby Indemnity

by-la Amendmsn av 1944 be now pyssged.

crs, Leais & Dingle voting against,

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Dingel: "Thst Burnaby Health By-
law 1926 Ameudment By-las® 1944 De naw reconsidered.”

Carried unsnimously.

" Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded bg Cr, Beamish: TTh‘t Burn{by Health By~ -
e

lam 1926 Amendment By-law 1944 finglly adoypted,
Carried unanimously.
Moved by .Cr. Wilson, Seconded bg Cr. Gurtlen: "That Burnabg Health By- |
e e

luw 1926 Amendment By-law 1844 signed by the Reeve and the Clerk ghd

Carried Jnanimously.

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: TThutl Burnaby 2iggery
Location By-law 1921 Amendment By-law 1944 be now reconsidered.
Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "1'hat Burnaby Pjigxer
Location By-law 192} Amendment gy-lau 1944 be finmally aclc:pt.gd.w‘5 y

Carriad unanimousl

. Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: “That Bu:nsgﬁ Piggery
. location By-law 1921 Amendment By-law 1944 be signed by the Resve and

the Clerk and the Corporate Sesl be affixed thereto,”
. Carried unanimously.

~Moved by Cr. Bell, Seconded by Cr, Dingla: “That Purnaby lend Sale By- .

!
!
'
law N3 .S, 1944 be introduced and that the Council do sit as a Commities !
of the Whole w0 oconsider the By-law.” T :
Carried unanimously. N



vt e o sl

. eman .

. — -

149 |

VWoved by Cr, Rell, Seconded Cr. Gartlen: "Thet Burnaby Land Ssle Ry-law No., 3
1944 be read by ghort ﬂitle.yy 7 sle Fy-law No. 3,

Carrjed unanimously,
-Moved b{ Cr. Rall, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: That the comm{ttee do now rise and
report the Ry-las complete.’
Cargied unanimously,
Moved by Cr. Bsll, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: “Thaet Fprnaby-land Sale By-law No. 3,
1944 be now passed,”

Carried unanimously,

Cr. Dingle reparted berbally on his sttendance at Post War Rehabilitation Meeting.
The meeting then adJjourned.,

confirmed:

bk OB BNl
Clerk. A CHATRVAN,
ERRATA: /

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPOPRT. . .
Your Committee met on Monday, March 6th, 1944 and recommend:

1. That Disbursements in the sum of $16,893.55 be paid.

2, Egi‘g§11°'°“°°° be made under Section 293 of the Municipal Act in the sum of

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the roport of the Finance

Committee be adopted,” ’
. . - Carried unenimously.

BOARD OF WORKS & WATERWORKS COVMMITTEE:
Your Committee met on Monday, March 6th, 1944 and recommend:

1, That Estimates of Work be approved as follows: .
Period March 13th to 25th
Board of Works $6165.00
Waterwooks 1160,00
Period March lst to 3lst
Parks 700,00

2, Thet Mre. E. Mooch be granted water service to Block 126 S.pt., D.L. 132, 1631
Cliff Avenue, on condition that ghe pay the cost of necessary extension (850.00)
a8 advance water rates plus the $10,00 connection fee,

- 8, That M,M, Wood be graemted water gervice to Bloek 97, D,L., 129, 6229 Winch St.,

on condition that he 1T the cost of necessary extension (976,00) as advanoe
water rates-plus the T10.00 connection fee,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: "That the report of this Committee be

adopted,

Carried unanimously

PARKS, LIGHT, POWER & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE: -
Your Committee met on Monday, March €th, 1944 and recommend:

1. Tpat B. C. Electric Pole Plans Nos, K8800/5267 and K8800/3264 be spproved,
2 Thut B. C. Electric Gus Plan No, 4820 be approved. .

Se

Moved by Cr, Matheson, Seconded by Cr., Wilson: “That the report of the Committes

be adopted.” . ; :
e adopted Carried unenimously.

confirmed:

o Blnn. N eillran

Clerk, - CHATIMAN 7 :

1




	13-Mar-1944 Pt 2.pdf
	13-Mar-1944
	13-Mar-1944.pdf
	13-Mar-1944 Pt 1


